

## CARE downgrades long-term bank facilities, NCDs of Vodafone Idea

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, October 30

**VODAFONE IDEA** on Wednesday said CARE Ratings has downgraded its rating on 'long-term bank facilities' and non-convertible debentures, citing the recent court ruling on the AGR issue and extension of timelines with regard to sale of Indus Tower stake to Bharti Infratel.

The Supreme Court, last week, had upheld the government's way of computing the telecom revenue, from which dues like licence fee and spectrum usage charges are derived, and as a result Vodafone-Idea, Bharti Airtel and other telecom operators may have to pay the government a whopping ₹1.4 lakh crore after including penalty and interest components.

According to the telecom department's initial calculations, Vodafone Idea may have to pay about ₹40,000 crore, while Bharti Airtel faces a liability of around ₹42,000 crore (including licence fees and spectrum usage charges).

In a regulatory filing on Wednesday, Vodafone Idea said, "It is hereby informed that Care Ratings Limited (CARE), has downgraded its rating on long-term bank facilities and non-convertible debentures as per the rating rationale uploaded on its website today (that is on 30.10.2019)".

VIL added: "As per the rating rationale published on the website, the down-grade... is on account of recent Supreme Court ruling dated October 24, 2019 on the AGR (adjusted gross revenue) matter and also extension of the Long Stop Date from October 24, 2019 to December 24, 2019 for the sale of Indus Tower stake to Bharti Infratel".



801, 802 & 803, 8th Floor, Windsor, Off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai 400 098

### NOTICE

#### UNAUDITED HALF-YEARLY FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE SCHEMES OF EDELWEISS MUTUAL FUND FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

**NOTICE** is hereby given to the Unit holders of Edelweiss Mutual Fund ("the Fund") that in accordance with Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/IMD/DF/21/2012 dated September 13, 2012 and SEBI (Mutual Funds) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2012 vide Notification dated September 26, 2012, the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the Schemes of the Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2019 have been hosted on the website of Edelweiss Mutual Fund.

Unit holders can access the same using the following link:  
<https://www.edelweissmf.com/statutory#Financials-and-Portfolios>

Investors are requested to take note of the above.

For Edelweiss Asset Management Limited  
(Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)

Sd/-

Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 29, 2019

**Radhika Gupta**  
Chief Executive Officer

For more information please contact:

**Edelweiss Asset Management Limited** (Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)  
CIN: U65991MH2007PLC173409

**Registered Office:** Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400098

**Corporate Office :** 801, 802 & 803, 8th Floor, Windsor, Off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai 400 098  
**Tel No.:- 022 4093 3400 / 4097 9821, Toll Free No. 1800 425 0090 (MTNL/BSNL), Non Toll Free No. 91 40 23001181,**  
**Fax: 022 4093 3401 / 4093 3402 / 4093 3403 | Website: www.edelweissmf.com**

**MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.**

## Ramco Industries Limited

Regd. Off.: 47, P.S.K.Nagar, Rajapalayam 626 108.

Corporate Off.: "Auras Corporate Centre", 98-A, Dr. Radhakrishnan Road, Mylapore, Chennai - 4.

CIN: L26943TN1965PLC005297 ; WEBSITE: www.ramcoindltd.com

Rs. In Lakhs

### EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2019

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2019 Un-audited	30.06.2019 Un-audited	30.09.2018 Un-audited	30.09.2019 Un-audited	30.09.2018 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited
1 Income from Operations	22,064	32,264	22,676	54,328	55,816	1,03,649
2 Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	3,073	3,495	3,383	6,568	7,454	10,719
3 Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	3,477	3,495	3,383	6,972	7,454	10,719
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,805	1,850	2,519	4,655	5,108	7,451
5 Share of Net profit After Tax (PAT) of Associates accounted for using the equity method	2,255	4,254	1,104	6,509	4,025	9,784
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Net Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	4,753	6,485	3,411	11,238	9,116	17,543
7 Paid up Equity share capital	835	835	836	835	836	835
8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						3,04,350
9 Net worth						3,05,185
10 Earnings Per share of Re.1/- each (Rs.) (Not annualised)						
Basic:	6.06	7.31	4.34	13.36	10.93	20.63
Diluted:	6.06	7.31	4.34	13.36	10.93	20.63

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website ( URL: www.ramcoindltd.com).

2. Key informations on Standalone Un-audited Financial Results:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2019 Un-audited	30.06.2019 Un-audited	30.09.2018 Un-audited	30.09.2019 Un-audited	30.09.2018 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited
Income from Operations	17,698	29,603	18,840	47,301	49,253	89,775
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,157	2,570	2,630	4,727	4,790	7,319
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Net Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,805	2,911	2,330	4,716	4,634	7,533

3. The previous period figures have been re-grouped / restated wherever considered necessary.

For Ramco Industries Limited

**P.V.ABINAV RAMASUBRAMANIAM RAJA**  
Managing Director

Chennai  
30.10.2019



**ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited**  
Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

**Registered Office:** 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.  
**Corporate Office:** One BKC, 13<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051.  
Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.iciciprampf.com,  
Email id: enquiry@icicipruamc.com  
**Central Service Office:** 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

### Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund (the Fund) Half-Yearly Unaudited Financial Results of the schemes of the Fund

NOTICE is hereby given that the Unaudited Financial Results (the Results) of the schemes of the Fund for the half-year ended September 30, 2019 have been hosted on the website of ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited (the AMC) viz. www.icicipruamc.com, in accordance with Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996.

Investors may accordingly view/download the results from the website of the AMC.

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited

Place : Mumbai

Date : October 31, 2019

No. 021/10/2019

Authorised Signatory

To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit www.iciciprampf.com

As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their e-mail id and mobile number to support paper-less communications.

To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit https://www.iciciprampf.com or visit AMFI's website https://www.amfiindia.com

**Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.**



## CREDITACCESS GRAMEEN LIMITED

(Formerly known as Grameen Koota Financial Services Private Limited)

Regd. Office: New No. 49 (Old No. 725), 46<sup>th</sup> Cross, 8<sup>th</sup> Block, Jayanagar,

(Next to Rajalakshmi Kalayana Mantap) Bengaluru, Karnataka-560071

Website : www.grameenkoota.org

CIN: L51216KA1991PLC053425

### Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019

(₹ In lakhs except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	39,264.56	76,935.23	31,009.00
2	Net Profit before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items	12,700.84	27,513.73	11,405.27
3	Net Profit before Tax and after Exceptional and Extraordinary items	12,700.84	27,513.73	11,405.27
4	Net Profit after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items	10,087.74	19,671.09	7,345.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9,675.80	18,891.18	6,443.15
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10 per share)	14,379.60	14,379.60	14,335.62
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share for the period (Face value ₹ 10 per share) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - not annualized			
	- Basic (₹)	7.02	13.69	5.56
	- Diluted (₹)	6.96	13.58	5.51

Notes:

1. The above financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 30, 2019.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates), the BSE Ltd website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website (URL: www.grameenkoota.org).

For and on behalf of the Board  
of CreditAccess Grameen Limited

Date: October 30, 2019

Place: Bengaluru

Sd/-  
**Udaya Kumar Hebbar**  
Managing Director & CEO

Adfactors 315



## HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 6 - 3 - 541/c, Adj. to NIMS, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500 082.

CIN: L15209TG1992PLC014332 - www.heritagefoods.in - Tel: 040 - 23391221/23391222

Fax: 30685458, Email- hfl@heritagefoods.in

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2019

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE						
	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended			Year Ended
	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	<b>82277.94</b>	76008.47	76737.94	<b>151017.33</b>	138231.96	265486.72	<b>80872.52</b>	74964.70	76007.07	<b>148568.14</b>	136827.22	262454.38	
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	<b>685.98</b>	2981.51	3445.62	<b>3667.47</b>	6592.45	12733.77	<b>1035.80</b>	3327.31	3347.56	<b>4363.13</b>	6381.96	12868.82	
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	<b>685.98</b>	2981.51	3445.62	<b>3667.47</b>	6592.45	12733.77	<b>1035.80</b>	3327.31	3347.56	<b>4363.13</b>	6381.96	12868.82	
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	<b>1068.82</b>	1810.03	2098.94	<b>2878.84</b>	4233.58	8259.45	<b>1404.12</b>	2171.34	1996.39	<b>3575.48</b>	3987.80	8344.19	
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	<b>(3641.55)</b>	2982.22	(2795.78)	<b>(659.34)</b>	271.68	3723.54	<b>(3306.25)</b>	3343.53	(2898.32)	<b>37.30</b>	25.91	3814.25	
Equity Share Capital	<b>2319.90</b>	2319.90	2319.90	<b>2319.90</b>	2319.90	2319.90	<b>2319.90</b>	2319.90	2319.90	<b>2319.90</b>	2319.90	2319.90	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)						77,935.90						78,176.28	
Earning per share (of Rs.5/-each) for continuing operations													
Basic : (Rs.)	<b>3.07</b>	4.31	4.36	<b>7.39</b>	8.84	17.55	<b>3.03</b>	4.68	4.30	<b>7.71</b>	8.59	17.98	
Diluted : (Rs.)	<b>3.07</b>	4.31	4.36	<b>7.39</b>	8.84	17.55	<b>3.03</b>	4.68	4.30	<b>7.71</b>	8.59	17.98	
Earning per share (of Rs.5/-each) for discontinued operations													
Basic : (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Diluted : (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Earning per share (of Rs.5/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)													
Basic : (Rs.)	<b>3.07</b>	4.31	4.36	<b>7.39</b>	8.84	17.55	<b>3.03</b>	4.68	4.30	<b>7.71</b>	8.59	17.98	
Diluted : (Rs.)	<b>3.07</b>	4.31	4.36	<b>7.39</b>	8.84	17.55	<b>3.03</b>	4.68	4.30	<b>7.71</b>	8.59	17.98	

Notes :

1. The unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 30 October 2019.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock exchange website, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.heritagefoods.in

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

**N. BHUVANESWARI**

Vice Chairperson and Managing Director  
(DIN : 00003741)

Date : 30 October, 2019

Place : Hyderabad